



World Vision / Harlem Globetrotters Competition

Win 2 tickets to the Harlem Globetrotters Show at Wembley on Saturday 7th March 2020

World Vision UK are partnering with the Harlem Globetrotters at the Story of Hope experience in Westfield London Shopping Centre to give you the chance to meet one of the Harlem Globetrotters players and win two free tickets to their show at Wembley on Saturday 7th March 2020.

To take part in the competition:

- Come and meet one of the Harlem Globetrotters players at Westfield London Shopping Centre in Shepherds Bush next to the Disney store on Sunday 1st March 2020 between 12:30PM and 1:30PM.
- Take a selfie with the player from the Harlem Globetrotters.
- Follow World Vision UK on Twitter or Instagram and post your selfie with the player including the hashtag **#GlobetrottersOfHope**.

Shooting like a pro – here are some helpful tips for shooting great photos and win:

- Capture your best pose with the Harlem Globetrotter player (the funnier the better).
- Take some images of yourself trying a trick like spinning the ball.
- Ensure the background is as clear as possible.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. This competition is only open to people 18 years or older.
- 2. Any children under the age of 18 will need to have their photo taken with a parent/guardian and uploaded through their parent/guardian's personal account. Photos of children under 18 with no adults (excluding the player) even if uploaded through an adult/guardian's account will be ineligible. Equally, photos uploaded through a child under 18's personal account even if the photo is with an adult/guardian (excluding the player) will be ineligible.
- 3. The competition is open from 12:30PM on Sunday 1st March to 12:30PM on Monday 2nd of March 2020. Entries after this will not be accepted.
- 4. To qualify, entrants must follow the official World Vision UK Twitter and/or Instagram account and upload their photo with the Harlem Globetrotter player, using the hashtag **#GlobetrottersOfHope.**
- 5. Participants can submit as many photos as they like, and there can be more than one person with the player in the photo.
- 6. Participants have the right to remove their entry/photo(s) at any time.

- 7. One winning photo will be selected from all photos posted with the #GlobetrottersOfHope hashtag and the winner will be given 2 tickets for the Harlem Globetrotters game on Saturday 7th of March at 18:00 at the SSE Arena Wembley, London, UK.
- 8. The winner will be notified by private message on Tuesday 3rd March via the social media platform used to enter the competition, together with instructions on how to claim the prize.
- 9. The winner must agree to our terms and conditions confirming they are at least 18 years old before receiving their prize. This will be done by returning our T&Cs by email or private message, signed, named and dated, before midnight on Tuesday 3rd March. In the event that the T&Cs are not returned on time, the winner's entry will be annulled, and a new winner will be selected the following day.
- 10. By taking part in this competition, participants agree that their photo may be used by World Vision UK should they win the competition.
- 11. World Vision UK will only publish the photo of the winner, this will remain on our social media handles for up to 6 months and then will be removed. If the winner wishes for their photo to be removed before then, they can do so by contacting us though the communication channels used previously.
- 12. World Vision UK reserves the right to amend or withdraw the competition at any time.
- 13. World Vision UK accepts no responsibility for system or connection problems that might affect any end user during the competition.
- 14. Inappropriate images will be reported to the relevant social media platforms used for deletion.
- 15. In the event of a breach of these terms and conditions World Vision UK reserves the right to take such action as it deems appropriate in its absolute discretion. This will be done without compromising the individual's lawful rights.
- 16. World Vision is committed to protecting participants privacy and will only use the information collected lawfully. Participants can refer to World Vision's Privacy and Cookies Policy link below for more information.
- 17. World Vision UK's decision is final.
- 18. The promoter is World Vision UK, a registered charity.

Social handles and web link:

- Twitter @WorldVisionUK
- Instagram @WorldVisionUK
- Hashtag #GlobetrottersOfHope
- Website <u>www.worldvision.org.uk/hope</u>
- WVUK Privacy and Cookies Policy <u>https://www.worldvision.org.uk/who-we-are/policies-ethics/privacy-policy/</u>